



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/07/2023
CIP 23-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2023

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within the City boundary

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction consists of installation of 224,240± square yards of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. Rubberized cape seal involves an application of asphalt rubber chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder shall contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves installation of 225,517± square yards of Type II slurry seal to additional streets and 2,148 square yards of parking-area seal for one parking lot. See the scope of work in the Construction Specifications for details.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		VSS International, Inc.		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,094.09	\$ 43,094.09	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	224,240	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,345,440.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,323,016.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 1,444,105.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,681,800.00
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 1,442,440.00		\$ 1,510,434.09		\$ 1,655,950.60		\$ 1,805,050.00
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,830.00	\$ 60,830.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 93,810.00	\$ 93,810.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	225,517	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 451,034.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 484,861.55	\$ 2.09	\$ 471,330.53	\$ 1.90	\$ 428,482.30
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 613,034.00		\$ 686,205.55		\$ 633,975.53		\$ 605,532.30
Base Bid Items for Parking-Area Seal											
14.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17.	Parking Area Seal	2,148	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$ 10.07	\$ 21,630.36	\$ 9.98	\$ 21,437.04	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,888.00
18.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 26,592.00		\$ 45,480.36		\$ 42,287.04		\$ 44,388.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 2,082,066.00		\$ 2,242,120.00		\$ 2,332,213.17		\$ 2,454,970.30

LOW BIDDER

REMARKS:

Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on March 20, 2023.



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/07/2023
CIP 23-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2023

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within the City boundary

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction consists of installation of 224,240± square yards of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. Rubberized cape seal involves an application of asphalt rubber chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder shall contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves installation of 225,517± square yards of Type II slurry seal to additional streets and 2,148 square yards of parking-area seal for one parking lot. See the scope of work in the Construction Specifications for details.

				American Asphalt South, Inc.							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 109,140.00	\$ 109,140.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	224,240	SY	\$ 7.55	\$ 1,693,012.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			Sub-total:		\$ 1,942,657.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 107,805.00	\$ 107,805.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	225,517	SY	\$ 2.02	\$ 455,544.34	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			Sub-total:		\$ 646,734.34	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Base Bid Items for Parking-Area Seal											
14.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
15.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
16.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
17.	Parking Area Seal	2,148	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,110.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
18.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			Sub-total:		\$ 49,408.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Total Base Amount					\$ 2,638,799.34	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

REMARKS:

Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on March 20, 2023.